
  

LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS 

OCTOBER 19, 2021 
 

 
1. Agreement with Gutierrez, Perry & Villareal; to provide professional legal services for the 504 cases 

throughout Lodi Unified School District; for 2020/2021; for up to $15,000.00; Restricted General Fund 
Resources - MAA Billing. (P.Warren)  
 

 Current Amount Amendment New Total 
 $15,000.00 $0            $15,000.00 

 
 

2. Agreement with ASIR Visual Marketing; to provide rebranding services for Lodi Unified School District year 1 
of 3; for 2021/2022; for $32,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources (L. Khan) 
 

 Current Amount Amendment New Total 
 $32,000.00 $0 $32,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
               _____________________________________                         _____________________________________                     
                           Clerk of the Board of Education                                              President of the Board of Education 


